Report Card on INS Adjudications

Processing Times in Days

District or
Suboffice

Albuquerque
Atlanta

Baltimore

Boston

Buffalo
Charlotte
Cherry Hill, NJ

Chicago

Cincinnati
Cleveland
Dallas
Denver

Detroit
El Paso

Harlingen, TX

Hartford
Honolulu
Houston
Indianapolis

Kansas City, MO
Las Vegas

Louisville
Los Angeles
Memphis

Miami

Permanent
Residence
Filing Until
Approval
1-485

330
510-730

No report
received

180-540
180-240
300-365
365

No report
received

90

365
365-700
270-300

No report
received

No report
received

No report
received

365
210-360
790
180-240

No report
received

No report
received

No report
received

210

No report
received

No report

Naturalization
Filing Until
Swearing In

270
240-360

240-360
240
365-455
300

510
540
240-700
240-365

365
360
365
200-260

300-365

Advance
Parole
Approval

60
30-60

1-120
1-15
45-60
3-10

30
14
30-60
20-30

14-30
10
30
21

30-45

Work
Authorization
Approval

60
60-90

1-90
1-14
90
60-91

40

60
30-60
1-28

90

90

40-50



Milwaukee
Newark, NJ

New Orleans
New York
Oklahoma City
Omaha
Orlando
Phoenix

Philadelphia

Pittsburgh
Portland, OR

Sacramento

Salt Lake City

San Antonio
San Diego
San Francisco
San Jose

Santa Ana
Seattle
St. Paul

Tampa
Washington, DC
(Arlington, VA)

Wichita, KS

received
210

No report
received

270-360
720+
270-300
240-365
720-1000
810

No report
received

No report
received

270

No report
received

No report
received

120-480
300
210-240
180-240
No report
received
365

No report
received
720

No report
received
No report
received

180

360-570
365-440
240-360
300-365
365-450
270

270

150-240
1000+
240

180

400

270-365

60

3-14
120+
60-90
30-60
90-120
90

30-60

30-60

35

14-28

25

30-45

90

7-90
120+
30-45
14-21
90-100
90

30

30-60

35-90

14-28

50

45-60

NOTE: Statistics are reported by AILA chapter monitors around the country, and reflect
average processing times or ranges of processing times as of May 2003. This report is
based on observations of the monitors and has not been approved for publication by

BCIS.



