Report Card on INS Adjudications Processing Times in Days

District or Suboffice	Permanent Residence Filing Until Approval I-485	Naturalization Filing Until Swearing In	Advance Parole Approval	Work Authorization Approval
Albuquerque	330	270	60	60
Atlanta	510-730	240-360	30-60	60-90
Baltimore	No report received			
Boston	180-540	240-360	1-120	1-90
Buffalo	180-240	240	1-15	1-14
Charlotte	300-365	365-455	45-60	90
Cherry Hill, NJ	365	300	3-10	60-91
Chicago	No report received			
Cincinnati	90	510	30	40
Cleveland	365	540	14	60
Dallas	365-700	240-700	30-60	30-60
Denver	270-300	240-365	20-30	1-28
Detroit	No report received			
El Paso	No report received			
Harlingen, TX	No report received			
Hartford	365	365	14-30	90
Honolulu	210-360	360	10	1
Houston	790	365	30	90
Indianapolis	180-240	200-260	21	1
Kansas City, MO	No report received			
Las Vegas	No report received			
Louisville	No report received			
Los Angeles	210	300-365	30-45	40-50
Memphis	No report received			
Miami	No report			

	received			
Milwaukee	210	180	60	90
Newark, NJ	No report received			
New Orleans	270-360	360-570	3-14	7-90
New York	720+	365-440	120+	120+
Oklahoma City	270-300	240-360	60-90	30-45
Omaha	240-365	300-365	30-60	14-21
Orlando	720-1000	365-450	90-120	90-100
Phoenix	810	270	90	90
Philadelphia	No report received			
Pittsburgh	No report received			
Portland, OR	270	270	30-60	30
Sacramento	No report received			
Salt Lake City	No report received			
San Antonio	120-480	150-240	30-60	30-60
San Diego	300	1000+	1	1
San Francisco	210-240	240	35	35-90
San Jose	180-240	180	14-28	14-28
Santa Ana	No report received			
Seattle	365	400	25	50
St. Paul	No report received			
Tampa	720	270-365	30-45	45-60
Washington, DC (Arlington, VA)	No report received			
Wichita, KS	No report received			

NOTE: Statistics are reported by AILA chapter monitors around the country, and reflect average processing times or ranges of processing times as of May 2003. This report is based on observations of the monitors and has not been approved for publication by BCIS.